

CAMERON PARK AIRPORT DISTRICT

BOARD OF DIRECTORS POLICY

Subject:	Policy Number: 1.6
CPAD Legal Counsel	Page 1 of 1
	Date Adopted: 7-27-2020

1. The District Legal Counsel shall be appointed by the Board of Directors, and the fees for such services shall be set by the Board of Directors.

2. The Legal Counsel serves at the pleasure of the Board of Directors.

3. The Legal Counsel shall represent the Cameron Park Airport District in all matters requiring legal representation.

4. Legal Counsel shall provide answers to appropriate questions submitted either by the Board or the Airport Manager, and shall render any legal advice or recommendations as becomes necessary.

5. Legal Counsel shall review all District Contracts, Agreements, Resolutions, Insurance and other documents as deemed necessary to assure meeting legal requirements and needs of the District.

1.6.1 Legal Opinion Procedure

1. All questions to the attorney of a substantive nature should be in writing, on District stationary, and approved by the Board.

2. All replies will be in written form on the attorney's letterhead, and distributed at the same time to each member or pickup box with the questions attached.